
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

MACIAS, ZAL MANDA LATA 1 12000752F 05/08/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MARION, TYRONE 2 12001220F 07/23/2012 KURAS, KARL

MCGUINNESS, THOMAS JOHN 3 12001460F 09/08/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MEISSNER, AHARON JABOB 4 12000583F 04/13/2012 SMITH, STEVEN E

MILLER, KALIM NYABINGHI 5 11002091F 11/10/2011 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

12000808F 05/16/2012 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

12001160F 07/13/2012 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

MONAHAN, SHAUN PATRICK 6 12000884F 05/29/2012 KURAS, KARL

12001595F 10/01/2012 KURAS, KARL

MUDGE, JOSHUA LEE 7 12000481F 03/27/2012 KURAS, KARL

MULLIN, PHILLIP GEORGE 8 11002137F 11/17/2011 KURAS, KARL

12000628F 04/18/2012 KURAS, KARL

NEAL, JESSE JEROME 9 12001365F 08/22/2012 KURAS, KARL

12001366F 08/22/2012 KURAS, KARL

12001459F 09/08/2012 KURAS, KARL

NICOLETTI, DOLORES IRENE ROSE 10 12001715F 10/18/2012 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

12001793F 10/31/2012 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

ORTLOFF, JAMES CAMERON 11 12001054F 06/26/2012 OONK, TOBY A

PASSINO, KENNETH JAMES 12 12001247F 07/27/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

PASTORE, SALVATORE ANTONIO 13 12002017F 12/14/2012

PICKEL, TIMOTHY CRAIG 14 12001429F 09/05/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN 15 12001763F 10/26/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

POORE, ROY LEE 16 11001688F 09/06/2011 OONK, TOBY A

RAYMOND, KAREN SUE 17 12000988F 06/22/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REYES, AMILCA AYALA 18 12001831F 11/08/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

RIDGEWAY, TONY CORTEZ 19 12000631F 04/19/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12000632F 04/19/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

SPARGUR, NATHAN BENJAMIN 20 11000032F 01/06/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

12001378F 08/25/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12001379F 08/25/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

WHITEHEAD, ERIC CHRISTOPHER 21 12000524F 04/02/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12000525F 04/03/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12001593F 10/01/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

WHITMOYER, BRIAN CHRISTOPHER 22 12000814F 05/17/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLIAMS, RASHEED 23 12000964F 06/11/2012 LOHN, LESLIE



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 1

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1 MACIAS, ZAL MANDA LATA

12000752F Yes 05/08/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/30/12 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 AGGRAV BATTERY CAUSE BODILY HARM OR DISABILITY $5,000.00 1205004323 FILED06/01/12OCA#

 2 BREACH OF PEACE OR DISORDERLY CONDUCT $1,500.00 1205004323 FILED06/01/12OCA#

$6,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/04/1990DOB:

 2 MARION, TYRONE

12001220F Yes 07/23/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/14/13 KURAS, KARL

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY1207014184 FILED07/31/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 05/21/1969DOB:

 3 MCGUINNESS, THOMAS JOHN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 2

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 3 MCGUINNESS, THOMAS JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001460F No 09/08/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/02/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1209004756 FILED09/20/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/30/1987DOB:

AKA: MCGUINNESS, THOMAS JOSEPH 

 4 MEISSNER, AHARON JABOB

12000583F Yes 04/13/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/05/12 SMITH, STEVEN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING W/ARMED1204004684 FILED04/30/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001204004684 FILED04/30/12OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1204004684 FILED04/30/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/30/1993DOB:

 5 MILLER, KALIM NYABINGHI

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 3

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 5 MILLER, KALIM NYABINGHI - - -     Continued    - - -

11002091F Yes 11/10/11CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/03/12 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1111005371 FILED12/12/11OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1111005371 FILED12/05/11OCA#

 3 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1111005371 FILED12/12/11OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1111005371 FILED12/12/11OCA#

 5 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1207007641OCA#

 6 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1111005371 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000808F Yes 05/16/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 11/07/12 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1205009053 NOLLE PROSEQUI05/31/12OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1205008785 NOLLE PROSEQUI05/31/12OCA#

 3 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION120007641OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 4

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT
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DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 5 MILLER, KALIM NYABINGHI - - -     Continued    - - -

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001160F Yes 07/13/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 01/04/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1207007580 FILED07/19/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207007580 FILED07/19/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207007580 FILED07/19/12OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1207007580 FILED07/19/12OCA#

 5 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1207007580 FILED07/19/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 06/06/1971DOB:

 6 MONAHAN, SHAUN PATRICK

12000884F Yes 05/29/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/20/12 KURAS, KARL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 5

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 6 MONAHAN, SHAUN PATRICK - - -     Continued    - - -

12000884F Yes 05/29/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/20/12 KURAS, KARL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  WITH INTENT $5,000.00 1205017556 FILED06/04/12OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $5,000.00 1205017556 FILED06/04/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $3,000.00 1205017556 FILED06/04/12OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $3,000.00 1205017556 FILED06/04/12OCA#

$16,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001595F Yes 10/01/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 03/25/13 KURAS, KARL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1204014075 FILED10/10/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204014075 FILED10/10/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 09/28/1979DOB:

 7 MUDGE, JOSHUA LEE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 6

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT
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ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 7 MUDGE, JOSHUA LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

12000481F Yes 03/27/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/18/12 KURAS, KARL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SEL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSS W/INTNT SELL CONT SUB1203015475 FILED05/31/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1203015475 FILED05/31/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1203015475 FILED05/31/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/02/1991DOB:

 8 MULLIN, PHILLIP GEORGE

11002137F Yes 11/17/11CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/10/12 KURAS, KARL

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 ATTEMPTED BURGLARY OF A STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE1111008893 FILED12/15/11OCA#

 2 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1204010386OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 7

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8 MULLIN, PHILLIP GEORGE - - -     Continued    - - -

12000628F No 04/18/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 10/10/12 KURAS, KARL

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 COMMIT FIRST DEGREE ARSON OF OCCUPIED DWELLING112385 FILED07/18/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 12/28/1965DOB:

 9 NEAL, JESSE JEROME

12001365F Yes 08/22/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/13/13 KURAS, KARL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1208013676 FILED09/19/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEG-PROP VALUE $100> BUT LT $3001208013676 FILED09/19/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001366F Yes 08/22/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 02/13/13 KURAS, KARL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 8

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 9 NEAL, JESSE JEROME - - -     Continued    - - -

12001366F Yes 08/22/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 02/13/13 KURAS, KARL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208013676 FILED09/07/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1208013676 FILED09/07/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1208013676 FILED09/07/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001459F Yes 09/08/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 03/02/13 KURAS, KARL

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEG-PROP VALUE $100> BUT LT $3001208008493 FILED09/24/12OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1208008493 FILED09/24/12OCA#

 3 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1208008493 FILED09/24/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 01/07/1978DOB:

 10 NICOLETTI, DOLORES IRENE ROSE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 9

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT
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+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 10 NICOLETTI, DOLORES IRENE ROSE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001715F No 10/18/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/11/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210010181 FILED10/30/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001793F No 10/31/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 04/24/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1210010277 FILED11/19/12OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1210010277 FILED11/19/12OCA#

 3 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS $300 OR MORE $5,000.00 1210010277 FILED11/19/12OCA#

$12,500.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 08/15/1991DOB:

 11 ORTLOFF, JAMES CAMERON

12001054F Yes 06/26/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/18/12 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 10

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 11 ORTLOFF, JAMES CAMERON - - -     Continued    - - -

12001054F Yes 06/26/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/18/12 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1206016714 FILED07/05/12OCA#

 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1206016714 FILED07/05/12OCA#

 3 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1206016714 FILED07/05/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 01/05/1977DOB:

 12 PASSINO, KENNETH JAMES

12001247F Yes 07/27/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/18/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 CONSERVATION-ENVIRONMENT LITTER OVER 500 POUNDS $2,500.00 1207015945 FILED08/15/12OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/21/1984DOB:

 13 PASTORE, SALVATORE ANTONIO

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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ATTORNEY AND 
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DEFENDANT
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+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 13 PASTORE, SALVATORE ANTONIO - - -     Continued    - - -

12002017F No 12/14/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/20/2013  8:30 AM

06/07/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001212007402 FILED01/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/28/1974DOB:

 14 PICKEL, TIMOTHY CRAIG

12001429F No 09/05/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/27/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING W/ASSAULT/MASK/FIREARM1209001603 FILED09/12/12OCA#

 2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1209001603 FILED09/12/12OCA#

 3 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1209001603 FILED09/12/12OCA#

 4 POSS/FIREARM/CONCEALED WEAPON BY DELINQUENT1209001603 FILED09/12/12OCA#

 5 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1209001603 FILED09/12/12OCA#

 6 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLENFILED09/12/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
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+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 14 PICKEL, TIMOTHY CRAIG - - -     Continued    - - -

COUNTY JAIL 1 01/19/1979DOB:

 15 PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN

12001763F No 10/26/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/19/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210015330 FILED10/30/12OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210015330 FILED10/30/12OCA#

 3 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1212012172OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/15/1966DOB:

 16 POORE, ROY LEE

11001688F Yes 09/06/11CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/28/12 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE UNOCCUPIED1109002915 FILED09/13/11OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $3001109002915 FILED09/13/11OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
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DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 16 POORE, ROY LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/06/1976DOB:

 17 RAYMOND, KAREN SUE

12000988F Yes 06/22/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/14/12 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1203012777 FILED07/05/12OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/06/1964DOB:

 18 REYES, AMILCA AYALA

12001831F No 11/08/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/02/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1211004494 FILED11/27/12OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1211004494 FILED11/27/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/25/1971DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 19 RIDGEWAY, TONY CORTEZ

12000631F Yes 04/19/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/11/12 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1201010287 FILED05/01/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1201010287 FILED05/01/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1201010287 FILED05/01/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000632F Yes 04/19/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 10/11/12 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1204010420 FILED05/01/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204010420 FILED05/01/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 11/08/1957DOB:

 20 SPARGUR, NATHAN BENJAMIN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 15

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 20 SPARGUR, NATHAN BENJAMIN - - -     Continued    - - -

11000032F No 01/06/11CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/30/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1101-003196 FILED02/02/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1208015801    ReArrest Date    08/26/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 GIVE FALSE/ALTERED ID OR FALSE OWNERSHIP TO SECOND1101-003196 FILED02/02/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1208015801    ReArrest Date    08/26/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001378F Yes 08/25/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 02/16/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1208015748 FILED09/12/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001208015748 FILED09/12/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

12001379F Yes 08/25/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 02/16/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1208015737 FILED09/12/12OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1208015737 FILED09/12/12OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 16

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 20 SPARGUR, NATHAN BENJAMIN - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 3 08/12/1988DOB:

 21 WHITEHEAD, ERIC CHRISTOPHER

12000524F No 04/02/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/24/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 PETIT THEFT - PREVIOUSLY  CONVICTED1204000767 FILED07/23/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210000268    ReArrest Date    10/01/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000525F No 04/03/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 09/25/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 PETIT THEFT - PREVIOUSLY  CONVICTED1204000614 FILED07/23/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210000268    ReArrest Date    10/01/2012                VOP/VOCC

WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001593F No 10/01/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 03/25/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 17

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 21 WHITEHEAD, ERIC CHRISTOPHER - - -     Continued    - - -

12001593F No 10/01/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 03/25/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1208016983 FILED10/16/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208016983 FILED10/16/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 01/17/1984DOB:

 22 WHITMOYER, BRIAN CHRISTOPHER

12000814F Yes 05/17/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/08/12 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $1,500.00 121545 FILED06/06/12OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $4,000.00 FILED06/06/12OCA#

 3 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$300 $1,500.00 121545 FILED06/06/12OCA#

$7,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/09/1993DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   8:30 am Page: 18

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 23 WILLIAMS, RASHEED

12000964F Yes 06/11/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/03/12 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 HEALTH-SAFETY PREVENT OBSTRUCT FIREFIGHTER EXTINGU121407 FILED06/21/12OCA#

 2 FIRE/FALSE ALARMS FIRST CONVICTION121407 FILED06/21/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/10/1990DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


